
   Federación Interinsular de Fútbol de Tenerife

Ficha del Partido

PRIMERA DIVISIÓN REGIONAL (GRUPO 1)    Jornada 17  

 Fecha:  07-12-2025      Hora:  12:00 h Temporada 2025-2026

TACORONTE C.F. A

  1      GOMEZ RANCEL, ISAAC

  2      DE LA ROSA GUILLEN, ADRIAN

  3      GAZIGLIA, LISANDRO

  4      RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, JESUS

  7      NDIAYE, MODOU

  8      HERNANDEZ LUIS, DARIO

  14      SECK, GORA

  16      JUAREZ PEREIRA, CARLOS DAVID

  17      GAMEZ IGLESIAS, SAMUEL JESUS

  20      MORALES SALVI, TONI

  22      PEREZ FUENTES, ADAY

  5      SUAREZ MESA, ALEJANDRO

  9      RAMOS AGUILAR, ESTEBAN MANUEL

  11      SANCHEZ VEGA, SERGIO DAVID

  13      RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, EDGAR

  15      HERNANDEZ GARCIA, RAUL

  23      PEREZ FIGUEROA, ALBERTO

  24      BOJANG, BUBACAR

CUERPO TÉCNICO

DELEGADO CAMPO

PLASENCIA CARBALLO, ABRAHAM

DELEGADO EQUIPO

HERNANDEZ CANINO, MARIA DEL PILAR

ENTRENADOR

No presenta

ENCARGADO MATERIAL

BELLO BARRETO, OSCAR ZEBENZUI

15  HERNANDEZ GARCIA, RAUL

14  SECK, GORA (17')

11  SANCHEZ VEGA, SERGIO DAVID

17  GAMEZ IGLESIAS, SAMUEL JESUS (56')

23  PEREZ FIGUEROA, ALBERTO

7  NDIAYE, MODOU (56')

24  BOJANG, BUBACAR

16  JUAREZ PEREIRA, CARLOS DAVID (85')

9  RAMOS AGUILAR, ESTEBAN MANUEL

20  MORALES SALVI, TONI (85')

TARJETAS

PEREZ FUENTES, ADAY (35')

NDIAYE, MODOU (43')

JUAREZ PEREIRA, CARLOS DAVID (60')

SANCHEZ VEGA, SERGIO DAVID (90')

GAZIGLIA, LISANDRO (90')

TITULARES

SUPLENTES

SUSTITUCIONES

2 - 1

ÁRBITROS:

Árbitro/a Principal     DELGADO HERNÁNDEZ, JOEL

Árbitro/a Asistente    RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ, ROBERTO

Árbitro/a Asistente    LÓPEZ CABRERA, DANIEL DAVID

GOLES

        0 - 1    RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, DIEGO (24')

        1 - 1    JUAREZ PEREIRA, CARLOS DAVID (42')

        2 - 1    MORALES SALVI, TONI (80')

ESTADIO: BCO. LAS LAJAS

Ciudad: Tacoronte
 

U.D. ICODENSE A

  1    SALIDO FARIÑA, ELIAN

  2    HERNANDEZ DIAZ, EDUARDO

  5    GONZALEZ PEREZ, EDGAR

  6    EXPOSITO MARTIN, DIEGO

  9    RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, DIEGO

  10    HERRERA TOLEDO, SAUL

  11    DIAZ PEREZ, CIRO FRANCISCO

  12    GONZALEZ FRANCISCO, MIGUEL EDUARDO

  16    HERNANDEZ GORRIN, IVAN

  17    GONZALEZ FRANCISCO, DAVID

  24    BAPTTISTA ROLO, MIGUEL ALEJANDRO

  13      MARTIN BENCOMO, JAVIER

  4      RODRIGUEZ CABRERA, DANIEL

  19      LA SERNA MEDINA, HECTOR

  20      DORTA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO

  22      LUIS QUINTERO, DIEGO

  26      GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, SERGIO

  27      GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, CRISTIAN

CUERPO TÉCNICO

DELEGADO EQUIPO

MESA GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE

ENTRENADOR

ALONSO SOCAS, DAVID

FISIOTERAPEUTA / A.T.S.

RODRIGUEZ NAVARRO, DASAEV

ENCARGADO MATERIAL

ALONSO LUIS, JOSE DAVID

19  LA SERNA MEDINA, HECTOR

5  GONZALEZ PEREZ, EDGAR (62')

4  RODRIGUEZ CABRERA, DANIEL

2  HERNANDEZ DIAZ, EDUARDO (62')

22  LUIS QUINTERO, DIEGO

24  BAPTTISTA ROLO, MIGUEL ALEJANDRO (80')

27  GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, CRISTIAN

6  EXPOSITO MARTIN, DIEGO (80')

26  GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, SERGIO

12  GONZALEZ FRANCISCO, MIGUEL EDUARDO (80')

TARJETAS

GONZALEZ PEREZ, EDGAR (27')

DORTA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO (44')

HERNANDEZ GORRIN, IVAN (75')

LA SERNA MEDINA, HECTOR (90')

TITULARES

SUPLENTES

SUSTITUCIONES


